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Dialed on such personalized license plates may be of an obscene, inde-
cent or immoral nature, or such as would offend public morals or de-
cency.

Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivision I of this section,.
personalized license plates issued pursuant to this subdivision may be
transferred to another motor vehicle upon the payment of a fee of $5,
which fee shall be paid into the state treasury and credited to the high-
way user tax distribution fund. The registrar may bv regulation pro-
vide a form for such notification.

The fee prescribed for personalized license plates shall be paid
only, in those years in which the number plate itself is issued, and shall
not be payable in any year in which a year plate, .tab or sucker is is-
sued in lieu of a number plate.

All fees from the sale of personalized license plates shall be paid
into the state treasury and credited to the highway user tax distribu-
tion fund.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective November 15.
1976. for the year 1977 and subsequent years.

Approved June 2, 1975.

CHAPTER 24S—ILF.No.986

[Coded in Part)

An act relating to crime victims reparations; authorizing the crime victims re-
parations board to limit the fees charged by an attorney representing a claimant be-
fore the board; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 299B.03. Subdivision 1;
and Chapter 299B, by adding a section.

BE FT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 299B.03, Subdivision
I, is amended to read:

299B.03 CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS; ATTORNEYS FEES;
ELIGIBILITY FOR REPARATIONS. Subdivision 1. Except as provided
in subdivision 2, the following persons shall be entitled to reparations
upon a showing by a preponderance of the evidence that the require-
ments for reparations have been met:

(a) a victim who has incurred economic loss;

(b) a dependent who has incurred economic loss;
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(c) the estate of a deceased victim if the estate has incurred eco-
nomic loss;

(d) any other person who has incurred economic loss by purchas-
ing any of the products, services, and accommodations described in
section 299B.02, clauaca clause (7). te» & and <ct) #i) for a victim;

(e) the guardian, guardian ad litem, conservator or authorized
agent of any of these persons.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 299B, is amended by
adding a section to read:

[299B.071] ATTORNEYS FEES; LIMITATION FOR REPRESEN-
TATION BEFORE BOARD. The board mav limit the fee charged by
any attorney for representing a claimant before the board.

Approved June 2, 1975.

CHAPTER 247—H.F.No.1074

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to public welfare; establishing a lien on certain causes of ac-
tion accruing to recipients of medical assistance; authorizing the assignment of in-
surance proceeds and the subrogation to the commissioner of public welfare of the
rights of any recipient of medical assistance having private health care coverage;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapters 62A, by adding a section; 62C, by
adding a section; 64A. by adding a section; 256B, by adding sections; and Sections
64A33; 256B.02, by adding a subdivision; 256B.06, Subdivision 1; and 393.10, Sub-
division 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 62A, is amended by
adding a section to read:

[62A.045] PUBLIC WELFARE; MEDICAL ASSISTANCE; PRI-
VATE COVERAGE; PAYMENTS TO WELFARE RECIPIENTS. No pol-
icy of accident and sickness insurance issued or renewed after August
.L 1975. shall contain any provision denying or reducing benefits be-
cause services are rendered to an insured or dependent who is eligible
for or receiving medical assistance pursuant to chapter 256B.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 62C, is amended by add-
ing a section to read:

[62C.141] PAYMENTS TO WELFARE RECIPIENTS. After Au-
gust lj 1975,. no service plan corporation shall deliver, issue for deliv-
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